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Agenda
2018-2019
New Teacher Orientation

August 2, 2018
Okeechobee Freshman Campus Auditorium

7:30-8:00 Registration/Breakfast MidFlorida Credit Union, Amy Daniel

8:00-8:30

8:30-9:30

9:30-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

11:30-12:30

1:30-4:00

1:30-400

Update 7/30/2018

Introductions

Finance and Payroll

Benefits/Retirement

Child Abuse, Bullying, Ethics
Safe Schools

BREAK

Seacoast Bank

Human Resource Information

LUNCH

Okeechobee Chamber of Commerce

i-Ready New Teacher Getting Started PD

for K-5 new to i-Ready
Secondary 6-12
Kagan Training
Safe School for 6-12

Superintendent, Mr. Kenworthy

Corey Wheeler, Director of Finance
Angie Hodges, Assistant Director of
Finance/Retirement Payroll, Beverly

Bernst, Executive Secretary of Finance,

Linda Holmes, Payroll/Benefits
Brenda Arnold, Payroll Specialist

Dr. Noel Coordinator of Staff
Development

Teresa Lara
Teresa.Lara@seacoastbank.com

Director of Human Resources
Dr. Sherry Wise

General Federation of Women’s Club
Kristina Stas
Paulette Wise, Executive Director

District IT Computer Lab

Ms. Beth Box




