

## Agenda 2018-2019 New Teacher Orientation

## August 2, 2018 Okeechobee Freshman Campus Auditorium

7:30-8:00	<b>Registration/Breakfast</b>	MidFlorida Credit Union, Amy Daniel
8:00-8:30	Introductions	Superintendent, Mr. Kenworthy
8:30-9:30	Finance and Payroll	Corey Wheeler, Director of Finance Angie Hodges, Assistant Director of Finance/Retirement Payroll, Beverly Bernst, Executive Secretary of Finance,
	Benefits/Retirement	<i>Linda Holmes</i> , Payroll/Benefits <i>Brenda Arnold</i> , Payroll Specialist
9:30-10:15	Child Abuse, Bullying, Ethics Safe Schools	Dr. Noel Coordinator of Staff Development
10:15-10:30	BREAK Seacoast Bank	Teresa Lara Teresa.Lara@seacoastbank.com
10:30-11:30	Human Resource Information	Director of Human Resources Dr. Sherry Wise
11:30-12:30	LUNCH	General Federation of Women's Club Kristina Stas
11:30-12:30	Okeechobee Chamber of Commerce	Paulette Wise, Executive Director
1:30-4:00	i-Ready New Teacher Getting Started PD for K-5 new to i-Ready	District IT Computer Lab
1:30-400	Secondary 6-12 Kagan Training Safe School for 6-12	Ms. Beth Box

Update 7/30/2018